|

234

k4

© gounty, and for the further purposc of funding warrants isesued in payment of valid mdebts‘dnou'

_aurred under the prévisions of the laws of the State of Texas, and the iots of the Logis-é

the General Yund of Titus County, 4n payment of olaims whioh wers duly andited and alloud: - . M
g by the Commissioners' Oourt of suld County prior to the issuanoce ¢f suid warrants, and
, which ars valld, subaisting and dinding obligations againet Titue County; anld warrants ]
‘being as follows: ;
]
i LIST OF TITUS OOUNTY BARLP :
A 0. TR 20 WO PAYSBLR PURPOSE AMOUNT f
;- /500  8/15/23 Marchall Jonee  Maintsnanos, ¥eb. Ternm $ 5.00* ;
2 7801  B/15/28 v Jef? Mitohell " " " 5,00~ .
. | /804  6/156/23 John sutth " " " 10,00« j
. 14605  8/15/23 Major Fulton » L 10,00~
- ~ 618 7/15/23 willie Miockie » . " 8,00~ .
614 ~ 6/18/£3 ' Yarshall Jenes - " " 6.00~
e 1 /818 7/14/e3 John 3mith " " " 10,007 .
; | | 7619 v/14/23 ~ ¥ajor Pulton " " - 10,00~
;i i«aev 1/14/23 willis Liokis " » . 8,00 ~ .
4 v 629 7/14/23 Jeff Litchell " i " 8.00 -
1 (w832 8/18/e3 John Smith " " " 10.00 +
1633 8/15/23 Major Pulton ol " " 10.00 -~
ir 686 B8/15/23 Willla Lidckie " " " 8,00 - y)
] ‘v 638 8/16/23 Jaff Uitohsll " " i 8.00 ~
1 {-840  8/15/28 Ellen allmsn = Aug. * 16.00 -
17616 6/15/23 Jeff lritohsll. " Peb, " B.00v R
] iver28  B/19/23 W. R Hobbs Tre. Rleotion § 6 1,00 ~
1 ;76784 b/26/23 4.P, Combs " " 30 1.00 - :
: ;v 6738 2/26/23 . A.De White " 1,00 )
. (6712 8/11/23 Robarte £ Westsrman Reprs on pipping Vat 3.60 - ; :
3 (v 6798 6/15/23 FProd Fishback  Bal. Due. Supt. Cattle 30,00 * :
4 . 16801  6/23/23 osoar loons Trustes Bleotion 1.00 » .
| /6808  6/23/23 willie Carrington " " 1,00 » i
: {76828 7/1/23 o ¥.H» Hurorow " ] 1409 ~ i
' | V6858  7/9/23 . He%L» Smith compsling Deling. Tax Reo. 79,00 ~ i
: | ~6862  7/9/23 Homer Hamilton = Advinoe 4ssessing 1983 Tax 156.25 ~
L (76870  7/14/23 R.H. Slayton Supt. Cattls Dip. 75.00
& lv 6887 7/80/23 Bill wilson Bond @leotion 2.00 * :
_...” 6888 7/30/23 Tloyd Graf L. » 2,00 < :
<} " re93l  8/13/e3 WeT. Zolley will Grogan Tunaoy 5.00 v i
: /8952 8/13/23 pob Slayton 1B, & Nails = Vat, 2,50 ~ ! ‘
¥ 6844 7/9/23 Taily Hustler printing 8.50 » { .
hoy Y 8199 11/15/28 . Jele Relth Gen. Rlsotion 2.00 " -, )
w5646 4/15/22 Rei. 3love Roldirg Tre.2lec. §21 1.00 i
1 i/5903  1/18/28 : R-H. Slayton supt. Cattls Bip. 120,00 ~ !
;. FvB974  8/15/23 , Dr. 1.5. Taylor Jedical Servioos 6 & 7 Mo. $7.00 ~ ! .
i ¥ 399 5/15/23 willle ltiokle  lainten. #ab. Tarn 8,00 ¥ :
. /6871 7/14/83 - Frod Fishbagk  Supt. Cattlo Dips 75.00 ¢ ; .
‘4 68Te 7/16/23 © Wels Eelly 20 daye waiting on Dist. €%, - B80.00 » '
S sl : : EENBNE

i
Pabruary Term Commissicners gourt e et
Pebruary Llth 1924, ’

s

gourt in and for Titnm gowaty, Texas, at the Court House thereof on this the 1Ath day of

1

§

B3 IT REMEMBERED fhat there was bsgun and holden s Regular Serm of the oomuu:onen;
f

|

i

Podruary 192¢, with the followWng offioers present to~wit; Hon. Dan M. Cook, Oounty Judge

Comeisnloners present W.M., ¥Xing, W.i. Pdwarde, R.B. Huokeba and W.A. Flemings, Ulman Brown;

0lerk when the following proceeding were had to~wit:
ourt opensd by proclamation b7 the sheriff of Titue County, Texua. Lot 2
THE SPATE OF TEXAS .

gounTY OF TITUS k - R . .
on this the 1llth day of Pebruary 1924, the Commlissioners' Court of Titus county, Texio,

b‘eing in regular session, at a regular term of sald Court, all members thereof Leing

presant, the following prooesdings, among othars, wers had, to-wit: )
Whereas, herstofore, to~wit, on the 1ldth day of May 1983, the Commissioners' Court of

Titus ‘cougty\ pagsed an order s?thoru!.ng the issuance of $15,000 PUNDING WARRANTS for t}w

purpose of funding 318,000 ontstanding sorip warrants, againet the gensral fund of sald
inourred in the oonstruotion og improvements, purohass of materials, and othar expsnses 1n-§

{
latures refarred to in sald order; whioh order is recorded in Book 4, pages 187 ot seq. of the |
i R i

Uinutes of satd Qourt, anmd :
WHB3213, in pursuance of sald order, ocertain sorip or warrants have bsen iesued sgalxiat

K



http:7/.16/.28
http:8{131.23
http:7/.30/.23
http:7f14/.23
http:6/.23/.23
http:6/.151.23
http:61.11"/.23
http:2f26!.23
http:6,,19/.23
http:6/,15/.23
http:8/.151.23
http:8/.15/.23
http:1/.14/.23
http:7/.14./.23
http:6/.15/.23
http:6/.15/.23

A

N
3
4
. Noe-. Date 0 'yhom payable U0 ' o Pgrpose OUNT 3
R } 56f T Kollay - - e 20 Anye wadting on DEELT-CYV - 80.00 - H
' V6955 8/15/23 Bob sSlayton Supt. CattleDip 76,00 — ﬁ
: ¢ v 6957 8/15/23 John J. Reeves Boading Prisonsrs 64,30 —~ -5
* 6958 8/16/23 Rlmer Cato " " 84.00 ~ :
: V6378 9/1/23 Dan M. cook 12 Crim. Cases 36,00 ~ ;
r3881 7/18/23 VeL. Willlame 11 days waiting on G.0. Gray 33.004 {
vYE786 6/15/23 ReH. Sliyteon Supt. Caglie Dip 78.00 ~ . i
6717 B/15/23 R.H. Slayton " St o 75,004 :
: r6718 B/15/23 Pred Pishback ] " " 60.00"
L ir6744 6/1/23 Herbert Reed Ct. Reporter, June 40.907
i : “8746 6/1/23 Mra. Pula lurphy Parm Bx. Womk 63.33~
| 6750 6/1/23 Dan M. Gook g6 County Ct. Cages 78,00~
] vg792 6/11/23 Ulman Brown panth % Brth Rep. 22.50 -
¥8797 6/15/23 Fred Piahbaok Supt. Cattle pip 76.00 -
. ¥a766 6/11/23 John J. Rooves | BoardinpgPriconers 275.80 ~
veBla T7/1/23 Herbert Haod court Raporter 40.90~
76828 7/9/23 Johr. J. Reeves Boarding Priscnars 181,257
4904 8/7/23 Herbsrt Roed Court Reporter, July 40,90~
© w80  6/15/:3 John Smith tnintenunce, Feb. Term 10,00
w691  5/1/523 lajor Fulton " " . 10,00~
v8889 7/30/23 Tom femplag Bond Rleotion 2,00 ~
V5748 5/9/22 Geo. D¢ Barnard fita.00. Merohandiss 172,31 »
v6510 2/16/23 Gegs D» Barnard . Stationary 422,52 + 1
»#6786 6/11/23 " " " L " £16,08 =
77360 2/14/28 Tubb Printing Co. Envelopss 6.50°
v6690 B/4/23 jt. Pleunsant, Time Review Printing & Jtstionery 124,90 7
#6970 9/1/23 Herbert Raod Court Reporter 40,90 ~
: ¢ 1036 10/1/23 farbert zeed " L 40,90 ~
. 7104 11/1/23 Horbsrt 2sed " " 40,90 -
r7167 12/1/23 Herbart Toed " " 40.90 ~ !
w7236 12/19/23 Pubb Printing Cos rrinting: N 11,39 i
v 72 12/19/23 " " ] " - 66.56" ;
y72 1/1/24 Horbert Reed Court Reportsr 40.90 {
* 7307 1/15/24 Tubb vrinting €o. Printing 9.89 v b
v7339 2/1/24 Herbert Reed Court Reporter 40.90 ~ |
vabd  6/15/28 wm, Harkey ¥aintsnanoe 10,00 !
w4l  8/15/z2 Ure. H. Carpenter LI 10,00~ T
vabB~ 7/15/28 #me Barkey " 10,00~ ;
‘469 7/15/28 D. Carpesnter " 10400 # i
482  8/15/z¢ ¥m. Yarkey " 10,00 ~ !
7483  8/15/e2 p. Carpenter " 10.00~ !
r496 9/15/22 wm. Harkey » 10.00 - o
: : +¥497  9/15/22 D. Carpenter " 10,00~ :
B /510 10/16/ee Jaok Harris ~ 12.50 ~ ]
- /612 10/16/22 D. Carpantar " 10,00+ :
. v523 1/15/88 Jaok Harris " 12.50 ~ e
./ Bll 10/15/28 wB Harkey " 10.00~ ;
4 - : ~824 11/15/22 Wm. Harkey " 10.00 7 ;
. . .626  11/15/22 D. Curpenter " 10,00 - !
S . 537  1z2/15/e2 D. CaPpenter " 10,00~ o
- -547 1/15/23 D. carpenter ’ 10.00~ |
L - “B63  2/20/23 Jof? I'itohell " 6.00~ j
; ¢ /575 3/16/23 Jeff iiechsll " 5.,00" :
S +588  4/16/23 Jef? Litohall » .00 ~ J
. 7644  9/15/23 John 3mith " 10,00 « i
- ~849  9/15/23 Varshall Jones " 5,00~ |
o Y670 11/16/23 willis Miokle " 8,00~ '
. - 672 11/15/23 xef? !Stohall .o, 5.00~ |
26883 1/10/23 S.R« Crabtres Medioal Service 17.60 » e
v r6933 10/14/23 . " . " 5,00~ i
78709 5/14/23 " " " . 12,00~ C
. . vi234 12/18/23 " " " " 62,00 ~ i
o VU311l 1/15/%4 3.R. Crabtres " " 111,00 !
V6827 7/10/23 }irs. Beulah lurphy Parm Kom Bxt. work 63,33 = !
B V6962 8/16/23 ¥rs. Msulah Murphy L I | ¢ 83,33« ;
] +7010 9/15/23 . " " = w A - 83,33 ~ i
5 7042 10/5/23 " " " LA I - 83,33 - H
; ‘. V1108 1/1/83 " L] " [] L ] ” s BB,323 - HE
| 11,68 12/1/83 " " " LA I L B 83,33 —
; VIgs8  1/1/24 » n " LI L A - 83,38 ~
; I F7348 2/4/24 » " " LI . . 83433 - i
i ’ iuaa 2/11/84 H. C. Burt & Company Services, ittorney's fees - 450.00~ {
~
' ; s0/094 !
i .lgggrontine the sum of Five Thousund (§$6900.00) Dollars, all of whioh warrants sre ;
l% ghold ani owned by the Jecurity Trust Company of Austin, Texas; !
: I TH4R9P0I8, BR IT ARDERED, ADJUDGED D DECRZED BY THZ COLKTSSTONZRS' COURT OF
"; STITUS COUNTY? THXAS, that said original warrants sgsinst the Goneral Pund of Titus
F ; 1y .,
; ST éownty. herein lieted, be and the same are hersby in all thirgs validated and held '
;and declared t0 be valid, subsisting, binding and undatisfied obligations against

W et gy

e

- i
T et ek et i O A R

.

. jﬂtua County, snd the aots of the (ounty officers in the iosuance of sald warrants

{a%e hereby in all things ratifiedand confirmed.

[ .
! A IT I3 PURTHER ORDERED that, in conformity with sald warrants crder, passed on

%‘!:ho 14th day of May, 1923, TITUS COUNTY FUNDING WARRANTS to the amount of Five

i

[E————————————

t

H

¢ € e i S T - Wi ot

|

il

it 2 e

P A

A e A

e,

S,

i R G0 < A e

g b I 3


http:4/.16/.23
http:11/15/.22
http:10/.16/.22
http:S/15/.22
http:6/15/.28
http:G/10/.23
http:6/.15/.23
http:ora133.00
http:ontb1:"i~-80.00

:
i

S 3 Vol

oY

P g

SO NVEN

-t

NN Y e o W W L

LR N o R <

L asAn?

.. surrender and oanosllation of sald original warrants. ' ’ t
¥

1

]

Thousand { $5000.90) pollars, bsi:&e warrants numbers sleven (1‘13‘;56\;}1::.911 {18) inolusl ve}
of the 1ssue ‘of 18 warrants, of the denomination of 31000 suoh, dated Hay 10, 1983, beariins ‘ .:,‘ \
intersst at the rate of aix per ocsant per anmum, be sxsouted and dslivered to the Sscurity i
Trust Company of justin, the owner and holder of the original warrants herein liated, upor%

I? IS PURTHTYR OXDERTD that Dan M. Gook, County Judge of Pitus gounty, Texas, be ant b
hs is hgraby suthorized and directed to deliver said warrants numbars eluvan {1l) to fiftetgn ' vy
(18) 1inolusive, to the Security Trust Company of iuatin, when the original warrante haroin
1listed have beeon surrendersd to him and cznoelled; said Punding warrants to be delivorod zln

a‘-.

lieu of and in full satisfaotion of said otiginal warrants. !

Dan I Cook, County Judge, T tue oo.ren-. 0

Welde Blwards, Commisstoner Precinot ‘Ho.l, o=
W.i. Pleming,CGommlasboner Presoinot ﬂ:o‘ 2.
WeM. Xing, Commissioner, Precinot Hof.a.

R.B. Huokeba, Commimsionsr, Prooimt{f‘ﬁo.y

‘THE STATH OP TEXAS

|
coriry OF TITUS ! .
1, Ulman Brown, countylerk and Bx=offiolo Clark of the Commiesionsrs' Court of Titus z ' '
coupty. Texas, hersby eertify that the foregoing is & true and correot ocopy of an (rder g
passed by the Commiesicnoers' Court of Titus c&un‘cy. Tsxas, on the llth day of Fedb, 1924, t e
a8 ths sqime ap‘peaz‘a of revord in Book 4, psges £34 et seq., of the Minutes of sald Court. ; ) I:
OIVEN UNDSR MY HAD \ND S¥AL OF SAID DOMISSIONERS® COURT this the 1lth duy of Peb. ! .
1924, v ! o
seal, ) Ulman Brown,County Clark and Ex-offiplo
) Olerk of ths Commissioners' Court of; . M
: loMillen County, Pexas. -7y
. , ' \\,
In the latter of Rmploying two Cattls Inspactors, :"A'
On this day came on to be considersd by the Commissionsrs Court of Titus county, P
Texas, the matter of smploying two oattle inspeotors for Tilcke in and for Pitus County )

Texas, for the year of 1924, Motion by Commissionsr BMwsrds and asgoonded by Pleming to
employ R.R. Slayton, and Pred Fishbaok, at a salary of $75.00 per month, to bepin on .
the 165th day of Moroh, 1824, and to sontinue until further order of this oowt, Yhe County
Judge put thre motion bufors the members of maid oourt for s vots with request that aa- .
many as favorsd said motion to vote *iye® and thosedppone to voto #No" all of asid
bonmlsaionora Yoting "Ayc" the County Judgs. T

In the uatter of Tax Levy for the year 1926, ~ .
« On thie the 11th day of Pebruary 1924, came on to bs considsrsd by theCommissioners

gourt in und for the County of Titus, State of Texas, the matter of levying a tax upon the !
real and personal property of Titus County, Texas, for ths year 192H and Commissioner ¥. m.%mne.
made a mction which motion was secordsd by Commissioner W.4. Fleming trst the %ax Lsvy be i .
a8 follows to-wit: wae ordered ard appsared.
It is ordsred by the sommissioners court of Titus County Texas that thore bs loviod
for the year 1924 apainst auch and every 3100.00 tax waluation of Raul ardiorasnil proparty . L

in the following amounts toewit:

et e

t

PPN . . w7 {



http:1I1wII.rd

237

Por Genaral Punde

Por Foad and Rridge Pund

et e ek s Ry

Por court Houes and Jall Purposes
'rorAJury Purposes’
rPor intersst and sinking Pund Fpeoial Roads

Improyeient Pund

e Bk Wi O 1

R é Texas, the matter of silowing gx-0ffiolo Salaries for the followhng named officers;
gcounty Judge, Dun L. cook, $1800.00 psr year; Sheriff w.L. RXelley, 3506.&0 per year;
county Clerk Ulman Brown, 5800.30 per year Exoffiolo and 2250.00 Zssping Finanoce

ledger, Indioss and vars of recorde; Dietrict Clerk, W.2%. Moclintook $550.00 per

.

s

pﬁss sd.

eleg;ions for the year 1924 to-wit;. Pr .
Pr;oinot do. 1 ’John ARrgrove.

Precinot Wo. £. Rueh Gilpin

Precinot 40.°3. G.%s llsbane

Srapimt Ho. 4, 4.1. White

e e i o ok < et S A e ot s a0 ¢ B i ot ©

. Preoinct No. 8§, John ‘wilson.
] zPreoinot Mos 6, Luthwe Porter
: ;rraoinot Hoe 7, LeH. OL4
'P!:soinot No. 8, Porest Stephanson

§
Praoinot Jjo. %« Re¥. Hood.
b

*

reoinot o, 10 HeJs Pope

¢ ' 3

Precirot Mo. 11 W.L. Felson

e ipreoinet 1o« Ju1+ Nanley

motion to allow eame meoond by Commissioner King;

IN THR MATTRR OF RLECTION JUDGRS POR THE YRAR 1924.
On this the 1llth 4day of Psbruary 1924, it is ordered by the Qommimsioners'

por Prinoipal and 1r§taroat’of'wsrrmto refunding general County indebtedness § .18

Por Rond and Rridge interest and sinking roﬂx{xding warrante

1.9 7 s,

The County Judge put the motion and order befors themsmbers of the Commissionasre
v oourt for a vots with the request that as many as favorsd euaid motion vote “Aye” i
and thoss oppose t0 vots "No" Commissionsr Xing, Huokebs, Pleming and Biwarde all
voting "iye" the (ounty Judge desolarsd ths motion oarried ard the ordar paseed.

IN THZ MATTER OF \LLOWING B/-CFPICIO S\LARIES ]
on this day oame on to be oonsidered by the commissionar oourt of Titus Ccounty

Fear; sall eald amounts to ba pald out of Treasury Fund; Commiseicnsr Rdwards,
and 1t 1s furthet ordsred by said
gourt thit tha Gounty Clerk lesue warrants the firet day 0f each monthe to enoh

of pald above mentioned officers. The County Judge put the motion before the mem~
bers of said oourt for a vots with the request that as many as favor ssld motion H

-y,

gourt of Titus Qounty Texas, that the following rnamed persons bde -appointed to merve -
a8 slootion Judpges for thelr rsspesotive preoinote and hold all gensral and epecial

4

<0
‘o?

-
ld
R

02‘

made

to vote "4ye" and thoas oppose to vots "no” (ommissinner Mwards, Xing, Huokeba
and Pleming all voted “iys" the County Judge deciared the motion oarrisd and the order |

<
[
.

T LR o s e A5 41 i

.

L e S AU A R T o TSP -

BRApRragpe

e Verovgarry

vt T -

K i = =

s e e aE



http:Pre011".ot
http:t6110.oo
http:61800.00
http:Ind.bt.dn.ee

W

A T A A B e g 1 g TR R

o e

ot e by

© to vote "XYE" and those opposed to vots "NO".

-said motion to vots

IN ™% MAPTIR OP \PPOINTING PURCHISING AGENT AMD CLOCE PIME.
Notion by Pleming, Seoond by Mdwards to appeint County Judge Darc U coo&. yurohasing :
sgent and to keep olock time and to receive for said servics the sum of $12.50 per menth
to bs patd tl:la 1st of esch month out of ths Trsasury Fund. gounty Judge pant the motion
bafors the members of said court for a vote with the rsquest that sas many as favored said‘
motion to vots 7AYR" and those oppossd t0 vote "No®., (ommiassioner Xing, fdwsrds, Pleming,
and Huckeba all voted "AYE". The County Judge deolared the motion osrried prd the order

pasaed.

IN-TRE MATTER OF ALLOWING 4coounts. )
Motion by Xing, ssoond by Riwards to allow the accounts as the sams entsred in the i
minutes of acoounts allowad Vol 3. The County Judge put the motior; befors the memshers
of sald gourt for a vote with ths regquest that as many as favorsd said gotion
Comuigsioner King, Rwarde, Pleming,
and Huokbba all voted AYR". The County Judgs deolured the motion carried and t}_m order

mesed.

IN THZ MATTIR OF TAX CCLLBCTOR'S REPORT. ]
Ot the 11th day of February 1924, oams on to bs oomsidersd by the Commigsjionar's Court
Herbert L. 3mith's, Tax colleotor,peport. AfA after examining same Commiesioner Fleming

i
!
{
i
The County Judge put the i
|

gn‘do s motion seconed by Conmismioner Huokeda to approve Bame.
motion befors the menbers of aaid ocourt for a vots with the iaqnut' th.t 58 many as ravoroé,
nYYE" and thosespposed to Yote "NO". i
and Auckeba ®1l votsd "aYR". The County Judge deolarad the motion oarried aml the -

ordsr passed.

I¥ THR MATTAR OF ALIOWING PAUPEIS FUNDS. )
' On this day osme on to bs oonsidered by ths Commiesionsrs of TFitus County, i‘exu,
the matter of allowing psupers funds, Commigsioner Bdwarde made o motion and sscond by
comnl get oner auoléoba. that the following amounte be allowed to iho following named person,
to be paid out of the malntainance fund, on the 16th dyy of esoh month until furtner
Sam gohuler, $10,00;. Jeff Ilitohsll 36,00;
Louls Oliver J6,00; Bllen illman $15.00;
Harshall Jonem 35.00; | Mandy Pesl $10,00:

order of this oourt, to-wit:
$10.00; Bater Oliver 26.00;
Hary Puloe 26.00; willie 1ifickis $8,00;
$10,00¢ Renis Hall #12,50;
motion befors ths membars of suid oourt for a vote with the request that

J:+H. Crans ;’
“John Smith 310,004
Btia
Harris 1lex Justiocs 47.50; the County Judgs put the
up many as favoer
said motion to "aye™ and thode oppose to vote "NO". Commiesloner King, Fleming, fdwards

and Huokebs all vote "«1;13" the County Judgs deolared the motion curried.

X

IN THE INDTTAY OF \PPROVING QUARTERLY REPORTS.

On this day came on to be oonsidered by the Commissioners Court in and for Titus 1
gounty, Tex.s, the matter of approving the guarterly reports of offiocsrs and after |
examining same oombissfioner Huoksba made a motion %o approve suid reports secord by
comieaicner zing, the founty Judge put tho motion before the members of ould court
for n vote with the request that as many as favor sald motion to vots "iye" and those
opposs to vote nyov Commissioner Ying, Rdwurde, B‘loming, and Huokaba nll votad "iyen
the County Judgo deolarsd the motion oarrisd and the order passed, sald reporte beirg

as follows, W.%. YoClintook, District Clork, W.%. ¥elley,

o the Pesos Pra No. 1, Ulmin Rrown, founty Clerk, HB. Green, rustice of tho Prs. Yo, 8 !

Commissionsr King, Biwarde, Fleming

S

Sheriff, J.F. ¥llkinson, Justics

e na W e T



http:UllD.'l.ll
http:l1laming,:o.nd
http:3dwIl.NS

| -

™~
239

7

1 the plans and apooifioatibns approved thersfors and that suoh pertial payments .

.IeTw qays, Constable Pra’ Nos 1, ReA. Lawler, Justioe of the Peuoce Pre. o. 5,
8.7+ Pigert, Justioe of the Peuoce Pzre. 7, J.3. Morm, Conatable of the Peace Pre

No. 7.

‘ THE STATR OF TEX\S
| cOTNTY OF TITUS
Be it remembered that at a onll Perm of the County Commiesionars Court of

prd

Titus County, Texas, was held on the 24th day of June 1876, At whioh Térrn an a‘der
-~ wad mode amd entered of rscord, appoint W.P. liolean, as Agent to subdivide, survey,

sall and looate the Sohool Land belonging to Titus County, and'on' July let 1876

i -the 8ald W.P. uo&o;\n filed his bond with said Court vhioh was duly approved and ao=-
: - ospted, and at a later date the said W.P. HoI-aan, ae \gent for Titus County, did
i .on Deo. 12th 1877 mell and oonvoy to Ishnm Chorry Three lenghe of land grantsd to
Titus Opunty for Sohool purposes, sxoepting 1 ssotion, to-wit: Nos. 28, 70,
E and 71 of 160 aores each, and reoeiveing thorafor the siid Isham Cherry's note for:
~: $12.67.3.00 due ten years after date, beuring ten per cent interest per anmum pay=-
"able annually,and the verdor's Lien was retnined upon 8114 land, \nd whoreae
‘ .on 11th day of lovember 1879, The (ommissi oners Court of said Titus County, did.
\aooopt in full satisfaotion of said MNote for 312,673,00 the conveyanoe of Blooks
"Node B,8:30.31.34.40.,41.48.29,61,62,563.69.62 and 63 of suld Titus County School
land, and also the transfer- of thenotos that the 8aid Isham Cherry had scld the
. remainder of the land, for and said notes were duly transforred to said County,
. and. whereas the all purohase money due said Pitus County for siaid Sohool land has
and 1t

i, -of the said WePe Llohéan aoting as suoh agent. It is ordered by the Court that all

been paid.

aotlons of the said 7.D, loLean as sgent for Titus County in selling the said land

:

of Titus County, and eepsoially Blook Nos 43,44, and 45 of sams., Be and the esime
+are hareby fully tatified and oonfirmd.and in all things approved by the Court,
ind the Clerk 1is hersby ordered to record this ordsr Done at the Pebruary Term .

of 8aid Court i.D. 1924, g

RBSOLUTICN PL\_(?INO COUNTY HIGHWAY FUNDS IN BSCROW,

Whersas, It is proposed to enter into oertain projeot agreements betwesn
* the 3tats Highway Department of Texas and the County of Titus for the oonetruotion
of thoes certain roads desoribed therein, and known and designated as Texus Pederal

.. 414 ‘Projeot lo. 372. and State Aid Projeot o, 435, also thpt oertain road desoribed
restimated poat of $58,392.09 of which $29,196.04 in Pederal aid hia besn set aside .

{
|
j in the U.3. Treasury and 314,598.02 in State 114 has been set aside in theState
j 7rsasury for Federal iid Projeot No. 372~ Stiate 1id Projeot No. 435, and at an
i approved ooet of 330,6523.06 of whioh 315,261.5_2 has been set aside in the State
i~ Treaeury for Xtate iid Projeot No. 337; and ]

Whereae, It is required that a satisfaotory showing §f furds be made before
these agreements will be entered into; and ’

’ whersas, The ®aid projeot agresmonts provide that the Poderal funds approved

and eet asids to the oredit of eaid project shall bs paid on monthly eetimates

for each rasspesctive projeot aa‘thio oconstruotion work progresees, in sooordance with

appearing to theCourt that th\re is some doudt of the authortty

, - therein ae sState 1id Projsot Lo. 337.,, Llocated in Titue County, Texis, at an approved =~ *:

R T RN

R T T e s T s o e e g

PSS o m——

e .y o ey

T —

et 0 o Bt el S S B


http:316,2Gl.62
http:30,623.06
http:14,698.02
http:29,196.04
http:68,392.09
http:12,673.00

| f 240

shall at no time exosed the pro rats share of the Federdl government and Stute of Texss,
as shown on the project agresments, and

Woereas, The said project agresmnt will not be antered into unless the ocompletion
6t safd projeot in aocoordancs with said plans and specifications oan be assured and
guaranteed by mald oounty, making availadle, to be used exolusively for the purpose of ocomd
pleting 8atd projsot, the sum of 3£9,859,56, whibdh, together with the Pederal aid anrd.
State ald approna. and st asids therefor, 1t is sstimated will provide suffioient funde

for the ocompletion of esaid project.

FOW, THSREPORE, BR IT RESOLY™D, ¥y the Oommlsel onsrs’ Céurt of said Titus County, &cxai.
that the sum of $11,000.00 avallable from the funds of sald County, is hereby appropriated ! ' .
; and sst apide, and will bs placsd in esorow, in the » vy .« Mv9 _ the legally s
E1 ! (or a speolally) deslgnated depository for sald County, to be used exolusively in paying o

for work performed in oompleting ths oonetruotion of sald Texss, Pederal Ald Projeot No..

372 8tate 144 Project 435 and Stuts Al4 Projeot 337 and to be disbureed therafor by the N

8514 only on vouchers submittsd by mald Commisel oners' Court whan duly .
approved by the 3tats Highway Bngineer of Texas or hie autiorized sgent; Provided that the o
gontraotor is to be pald with County wWarrants all of the Countye portion exocept the

411,000.00 hereby placed in sxorow before the amount plioed in eswrow will be released. L .

Passed this 12th day of Pebruary 1924. ' e
COIATASI NUERS' COURT, TITU3 COUNTYPTEXAS. . :.‘

By. Dan !, Cook, County Judgse,

By A%, Mwards,Commischoner Precinot #l.
] N By W.4s Ploming,Commiesioner Precinot #2,
g - By w.M. Xing, Commissi.ner Precinot #3.

—— g

By R.B. Huokeba, Commissioner Prsolnot Bo IR
I, , Oounty Clark of Titus County, Texus, 40 hereby oertify

that the above and foregoing resolution appears on record as having besn passed by the.
commisaioners' Gourt of Mtus gouaty on the day of ., 19 snd that the
above i a true, full azd oomparsd oopy thersof. '

Date:

County Clark. cor
-CEBATIFICATR OF DEPOSITORY. ) y
1. . -, af the . a8t

: ) » 40 hereby certify that pursuant to the foregoing resolution passed v
on the ___ day of . 19___, by the Sommissicnare’ gourt of Titus Oounty of the ‘ '

tate of Toxas, thers has been deposited, set meids, and plaoed in esorow in thie Jepository

the sum of 311, 000.00 snd as recited in said resclution, and that s.id sum will be held - o

to the oredit of enid Texas Pederal 4ld Projeot No, 372 and State \ld4 Proieot No. 337,

and paid out only in striot mocordance with ths terms of sald resolution. e
BY; ‘ R

LS : ' ]
Jate: | . '

.

T s o e g g s S0



http:11,000.00
http:t11,OOO.OO
http:29.859.56
http:8l'ee.nt

=~

———

241

o i

a1

Ve 4o L I Wuride A L N

IN THR U\TTHR OF‘SGF{OOL TAX LYBY FOR T8 TBAR OF 192¢.
On thie the 1llth day of Pebruary 1524, osme on to be oconsidered by the Commisasio ers'
- gourt 4in and for the County of Pitas, 3tate of Texis, the matter 01’ levying s tax
“‘mpan the resl and peracnal propsrty of TitusCounty, Texas, for the year of 1923, for

.

. gaoh Sohool Distriot as shown below, wrd commissioner Miwards wsde a motion whioh

motion was ssoonded by commiesf oner Pleming that the Tax Levy for sach School Dse

© trict Ve ae follows to-wity was ordered and appeared. ) .

..'1% is ordered by the Oomuiseioners Court of Titus Qounty, 'r'oxu, that there be
-lsvied for the year 1923 sgainet sach and every $100.00 tax waluation: or real and
<"’0ﬂﬂn&1 property in the following 8chool Distriots to-wit, '

£ . usple 3pringe o 76d 77
3 Stonewall. c 50 &
- & . Liverty . % > -

] Pleapant Hill 1,00 &~

6 . Parmer’'s icoudemy ’ B0 724

v tionticelle ' T WB0 .
8 . @goncord . B0 - ‘
9 Inion ¥ill . B0 - '
10 onk nrove B0 73T Lo o E
11 ridway . b wo

12 . 0ld Union ‘ : B0 77 o
13 Yanoy B0
14 . cnapel H1ll : 50 .
18 wilkinson B0 71T
16 Ovarland B0 &
17 9ipley v20 o
18 & 33 irehall Springs & New Hope W75 &
19 Fanthars Chapel W50 T°
20 ©  wHiekory H1ll B0 T
21 Progrose 60 »
22 - Tibsrty will : B0 -
23 Canter Point 50 77
24 Green Hill By . v
26 Cypreps 850 v
26~ wwards Chapel . «50 99
gg County Line 76
29 1une Star 1.00 #
33 tavels Chapel S0 T
22 Forast G, B0
34 Ranton +50 .4

RESOLUTION PLACING COUNTY HIGHWAY
PUNDS IN ESCROS,

WHERPAS, It is propaosed to enter into oertain pro jeot agresments betwsen the
State Highway Departzent of Texas and the County of Titus for the construotion of
thess osrtain rosds desoribed thiroin. and known snd designated as Texas Federal 4ld
Project lo 372, and State Aid Projeot No 435, also that oertain road desoribed thersin
as State Ald Projeot No 337, looatsd in Titus County, Texas, st an epproved estimated
cost of $66,398.09 of which 629;195.04 in Federal sid hes been set sside in the U.B5,
Treasury and £14,698.02 1in State A1d has been set asids inthe State Tressury for
FPedexal A1d Projeot o 372-« State #i4 Projeot No 435, and at an approved oost of
$30,523,06 of whioh $15,261.52 has been set sside in the State Tressury for atate

414 Project No 387; and

WHEREAS: It is required that s satiafaotory showing of funds be made baforse
t1ese sgresments will bs entersd inte; and )

WHERZAS, The said projeot agreemenss provide that the JFedorsl funds spproved and '
st aside to ths oredit of sald pro:got shall be paid on monthky estimates for esch

! respeotive project ss the oonatruotion work progresses, in sooordance with the plans

and speoifications approved therefor; and that such partial payments shsll at no
time excesd the pro rste shere of the Federsl Government end State of Texas as shown

A ot

R S

e R N o

e

T TS

PR

ey

S e S et o

i eiun kg It

et

“igginss AEer ¢



http:WKDlU.II
http:115.2&1.52
http:t!O.5U.05
http:t14.6i8.08
http:i2i.196.04
http:e68.318.0i
http:RJ'o~.ot
http:lCIaII1a.lon.ra

(a2

on thc project sgresmeta, ani s Lol
WREREAS, The wald projest osr«mt tm. 1ot be entered into nnless the complation
of eald project in u#oﬂmc with weid plans and speoificetions can ke assured and guaranisd
by wald osunty, making availsbls, to bs used exelusively for - the purpoee of ocompleting nié
projeot, the eum of $29.889.56, whioh, together with the Federal sid snd approved and ut!
aside thersfor, it is estimated will provide auffiolent funds for the completion of sald

[4

B

project, .
¥OW, THRRZPORE, PR IT RESOLYED, by the couuoicncn‘
that the sum of $11,000,00 .uu.uo from the funds of uu Gounty, is herebdy appropristed { .
and set aside, and will be placed in ssorow in the 4 ths legally for's lpnu‘.gly)
g designated depository for sald Oounty, to De used exclumively in paying for work portorn‘( ¢
k -| 1n completing the construotion of said Texss Pederal A1d Projeot No 372 State Ald Projeot!’ AR
1 ] 430 and State AL4 Projeot 557 and to be disbursed therefor by the wsid s
y,'v only on vouchers submitted by said Qommiesioners' Court when anly approved by the State
Highwey Enginesr of Texas or his authorised sgent; : . I r
Provided, thet the Contractor is to be paid with County Warrents sll of the Countye Lo . .

portion except the $11,000.00 hereby plaoesd in exorow bdefore the amount placed in esoro¥ - | .

Court of said Titaus County, hxu.

will be released. . :
Passed this 12 Gay of February 12, 1924. o R I

E——
«
-

Commiestoners' Oourt,Titus County, Texas,
By Dan M. Qook, Oounty Judge. . , . Lo
By W,i. Edwarde, Oommiseioner Preoipot f1.’ V
BY WA, Flemings, Commimslonsr Preoinat tsa
BY W.i. Xing, Commissioner Erecinot #3, -

T

1 et -

BY R.RX, Huokeba, Sommissioner Preoinot h.

I,o Oonnt: Olerk of Titus County,Texas, 40 heredy ocertify - :" SR,

Shat the above and'forsfoing resclution appears on record as haviny bees pnnd by ths
day of o190 ama tzm

e

Ry

Comiasionere’ Oourt of ¥itus Ocunty om the

the adove is a true, full and compared oopy thereof. . : : T
. . Sl g
Date: County Olerk - sl :

ORRTIFIOATE OF DEPOBITORY.

1, : . of the T

st « 80 hereby certify that pursuant to the foregiing resalution . ‘ ' _.' ) !

passsd on the | day of ¢ 18_ ., by the Gomblesionsrs’ Court of Titus Jounty ‘

of the State ét_ 'tom. there has besn dsposited, set aside, and placed in esorow in this
- depoaitory the sum of $11,000.00 as recited in sald resclution, and that said sum will

: ! be held to the orddit of aald Texas Federal Ald Project No 372 and State A4d Projact 0.

g \ 827, and pald out only in striot scoordance with the terms of sald resglution. ey

By

§$52 0

sy s R G

i
i
3
|
i
{
§
¥
E
H
{
!
i
!
i
H
{
:
{

e “www*wmm

i f&k%w i ook b e

i -



http:111.000.00
http:COUllt7.tI
http:111,000.00
http:1'l'o~.oi
http:111,000.00
http:1II.1011.ra
http:e.'~811'.66
http:Pl'O~.ot

red

xp

3

o o s Al

—"\
243

5 AR5 e o B e

; orremen

N
!
i

MAINTENANCE AGRERLENT
THIS AGREELENT mede this dey of Jan;ory 1924, by end betwesn the State

Highway Department, hereinafter oalled the Depsrtiment, end County Judge oonstituting,

"Oourt of Titus County, hereinafter oslled the County.

WHEREAS, By virtus of H.B, No. 361, Chepter 75, Aots of Thirty Righth Legisisturse,
the State Highwey Conmission of T‘xa-t hes been direotsd, on and sfter Jeunuery 1, 1924
¥to teke over and meintsin thi various highways designated es State Highways in the
several counties of Texas," and:

WHEREAS: The:seid Aot further provides meens of reising sdditional revenues
to meet the “";“ thée maintenanoe snd that such funds shell be placed in the
Btate Treasury of Texas to the orddit of the Stete Eighway RPund, subjeot to the
.ordor of the State Highwsy Commission under the provisions of the Aot es outlined, amd:

WHEREAS: The same igt providee that on and after January 1, 1924, the respeotive
oounties of the State of lexss shall be free of cost snd superviaion of maintensnos
on State dighways, and

WHEREAS; Titus Uounty, Texss, in is Ih posssasion of osrtaln squipment whioh

has besn used in the repsir and upkesp of the hersinsfter mantioned State Highways,

and hes oertain organised foroes engagsd in suoh upkeep and repair, and
WHERBAS: Itwould be impraoticable for the popurtmnt. 4N sdvanos of & olose
study of tne needs 0f sach meotion of State Highway, to send into <+itus County a

large n;omt or quantity of expsnsive maintenanoce machinery tefors suitable investi~

gation has been made, and, further, Such sotion, and the employment of new maintensnce
pereonnel, might de an injustice to caid sounty.
1LY NOW THEREFORE: In considerstion of the premises and theseveral promises to be

faithfully parformed by esch, a8 hereinafter set forth, the Ocunty Oommissioners' Court
and the Department 4o heredy mutuslly sgres ss follows: '

ARTICLE 1.

After January 1, 1924 and until the Department shall have seoured its omn
pqlntouﬁoo organisation, dbut not longer than January lat 19'25. the county will
‘oonunuo to furnich equipment and maintenance personnel together with the noessezy
rosd materiale for maintensnce, the estimated smount, number and qmttt'y of whioh is
shown in ARTICLE V.

ARTICLE 11. ]

In gomplisnce with .the provisions of H.B. 361, Aate Inirty-Bighth Legislature,
§hy whioh the County shall be free from cost snd supervision of maintenanos, th'.
;nopurtun; will furnieh the neosssary supervision through its Engineering sathsensnce

- . .
personnsl and will reimdurss the County for all cost of labor and matsrials and pay

a deprecietion oharge on squipment,

ARTICLE 111, i

The Oémty shall keep & separste amdit of all expensea inoident to the
: amintenance of State dighwaye. On or sbout the firet of each month a certified
auijoya'mn. in deuplioste of these sxpenses, on s form furnished by the hpa'rtmm.
ahcli be fowwarded to the Pivision Bnginesr of the Department in whose divieion
! ths County is looated. -
faxr'tcw I¥. Upon reoceips troi tos Pivieion Enginesr of certified statements of
{expsnss for maintenance of State Highways in Titus Qounty, ths Department shill drsw

by order of the Commissioners’ Court, for the purpose hereof, the County Commissf mers’

Q:I i .j.,-.‘,.'.A “;

T e r e ey

Y g Y e e e

FC e rp—y

e e 2

gt o 7


http:parta.nt
http:atat~m.nt
http:partm.nt
http:lIIalnt.ln
http:Departm'nt,.nd

on the Btate Fressurer, and out of the intu Highway Fand, s warrant for the payment of
ths said certified sum to the County Tressurer, S , - e
ARPIVIZ Y. ‘ i , - S St ; y ,
. Bemuneration, to the County for the serviqes of Judge D.i. Cook for supervising the |
maintenance of State Highways in Titus County end to’ cover the cost of Neoessary tranaporation
: for him, shall be at the rate of §8.00 per day for the time whioh he i» aotuslly smployed |
3 on Stats Highway work. 4 : R
Rental on the Malntentenancs equipment furnished by Titos County shall bs at the - '
rate of $126.00 per month or $1,500.00 per annum, It being agreed that tha sbove rental
s for the following equipment; ‘ i . : |
2 - Jordson fraotors ) : Cr e e )
E -Zaall Oraders i y o . (
- Wagons : :
g Tord Trucks , . ' ' . L
S8lips, Presnos and suall tools, ‘ . )
The maintenance fores now employed by the County to msintsin the State Eighways to S
continue in the servioe subjeot to the discrethdnnof the Division Engineer apd Judge D.M.Cpo, - . ,
" | "The wagss of the sald forces to bs included in the ststement of expeniitures whioh the .. T N
County submits to the State Eighway Department. The cost of upkeep, fuel, #il, eto, for. o .
the ﬂuipmn.t fornished by the County shall be borne by the State Mighway Department snd ' N
shsll sls¢ be inoluded in the sdove mntﬁnoﬁ statsnent. Tho certified 48utuon't of the. k

R TR

AT
¢

R

County to show datee on whioh work i# done, the highway nomber on whioh the work is dcne y
end the number of days the sevsral pleces 0of equipment are used, yeodiptel invoices for .. '
81l purchases and s ocopy of payroll to bs attached to atatement, the totel cost for

eaoh Highway sand thé total oost for the founty.. The sbove statsnent 0 be malled %o the o,
i Division Engineer, ¥,U, Yogkery at Pavrie, Texas 80 as tc resch bis office between the lat L. ‘
! and 5th r the 16th and 20th of the month. o )

It ie understood by the County that the adove agreement covers only d4resgging, blaui‘,: |

ditohing, re~shouldering end patohins with loosl materisls. ¥here the County finds 1t B o ,
necessary to wake repsirs requiring the purohass ¢f gravel, lumbar, saphalt, eto. it ie i ’

undsrstood tha the Divieion ZEngineer will be notified and his spproval be recsived befor
such wark is dons. :

| “Be meimum amount sppropristed for msintensnoe in Fitus County for ons year im |
i §$9,280.00; wnd 1t is agreed that the amount to be spent for the 12 monthe pericd undsr . OO
this agreement shall not excesd $9,280,.00, unless approved 1in writing by the 3tate Highway ) ;
| pepertment. ' - BN

B X o

ARTICLE ¥, SR

For the purposes of thie skr«mnt, maintenancs shall be defined ss "The orkaniuuon, R .
labor, materials, or supplies of svery nature necesaary to keep the ares within the o
right of way Limite of a State Highway, whether luproved or umimproved, in the same e ; ;
physical oonditfon that 1s is found, or declared to be, on some apsoified date.” 4ll ' C

e PR

othar work is conetruotion and forme no part of thie agreement.
In Witnesa whereof the parties have hsreunto affixed their signatures and cttio'nl‘”
seals, the County Commisafoners’ Couxrt on the 4ay and year Just ab?vo written, and the A' o

.92, .

L

State Highway lepertment on the day of
Recommended for Approval; COWLISSIONERS? COURT o2 Titus County. 7 ' P

Divislon Engineer By County Judge . LY

A Tak LI

STATE RICEWAY DEPARTHENT .

.«.... By . Cheariman of Commisaion 'T-—-—-m———m—»—-
8 @ Otate Highyay Engineesr s, 4 ecbor of Commiszlon | )

. oy

"

By Maintenancs Engineer

T AT T O it ot g

>



http:CharllD1.1n
http:Bn&ln.er
http:V.laO.OO
http:flJ,1I80.00
http:mat.rl.10
http:1.000.00
http:PlI1III.nt

‘\
245

i

i

i

The above and r&ogbiu mirates readl ard approved this the 11t f:z/ g%?b
Attest. Cclerks , courty Judge, T4

*y 1924,

O
¢ Courty,Teas,

e A 0 N ST



http:II1mI.ha
http:IJU,Ot.ba



